22177, 21527

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	KURFÜRSTEN-ANLAGE 52-60 D-69115 HEIDELBERG GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
 Assignment Security Agreement Other 	
Execution Date: 14 June 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution da 	ile of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: Patent No(s).
10/110,160 filed 1 May 2002 09/601,014 filed 24 July 2000	
Add tional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$80 □ Check enclosed ☑ Charge to deposit account □ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)
Tel: (718) 884-6600	Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Andrew Wilford Reg. No. 26,597 22 June 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 014765 FRAME: 0919

700093278

21527, 22177

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Jagenberg Diana GmbH, Jagenbergstrasse 1, D-41468 Neuss, GERMANY, is the owner & patent applications

09/601,014 and 10/110,160

And whereas

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen GmbH, a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at Kurfürsten-Anlagen 52-60, D-69115 Heidelberg is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Jagenberg Diana GmbH does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto Heidelberger Druckmaschinen GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Heidelberger Druckmaschinen GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Jagenberg Diana GmbH had this assignment and sale not been made.

June 14, 2004

By

)Jagenberg Diana GmbH

Date

Name:

Mr. Andreas Beyer

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 014765 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 06/22/2004